
 
 

 

 

Declaration of Compliance for articles intended for food contact 

 
Watson-Marlow declares that Pumpsil platinum-cured silicone tubing complies with the legal 
regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.  This includes manufacture according to 
GMP principles, traceability and meeting organoleptic requirements. 
 
Pumpsil also complies with the German BfR (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung – Federal Institute 
for Risk Assessment) recommendation XV on silicone for food contact.  When used as specified, the 
overall migration does not exceed the legal limits.  Pumpsil also passes tests for volatile organics 
content and residual peroxide or platinum content. 
 
The materials and raw materials used in the manufacture of Pumpsil comply with the list of permitted 
ingredients in German BfR XV. 
 
Specification of the intended use or restrictions: 
 

 Types of food intended to come into contact with the material: 
o Aqueous foods 
o Acidic foods 
o Foods with a hydrophilic character or with a low alcohol content 

 Food contact with the material should not exceed 24 hours at 40C 
 
 
This declaration is valid for the product delivered and its use as specified above.  The verification of 
compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with 
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food.  In case of 
deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. 

Dr Stephen Clark 
Tubing Product Manager  
 
 
Watson-Marlow Fluid Technology Group 
Falmouth 
Cornwall 
TR11 4RU 
UK 
 
23 November 2015 

 


